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FOR : All Regional Executive Directors moRAn ke ¥ LLR)
0 PPRTTEE
FROM ; The Director Vv valh Liov
SUBJECT REQUEST FOR THE LIST OF BARANGAYS WITH THEIR ;
CORRESPONDING COORDINATES ™ ]

:

This pertains to the e-mail request of MR. JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN, dated
November 24, 2022, regarding the above-mentioned subject.

As the matter treated herein falls within the administrative Jurisdiction of your Office
pursuant to EO 192 s. 1987, the Reorganization Act of the Department of Environment and
Natural Resources, we are referring the same to your end for appropriate action.bearing in mind
the provisions of DENR Administrative Order No. 2018-15 entitled “Guidelines on Digital
Land Data Sharing and Security Measures of Land Administration and Management System
(LAMS) Philippine Transaction.” Appropriate fees shall be charged to the requesting party.

Hence, please inform the requesting party of any action taken thereon, and copy furnish this
office for reference purposes.

Your preferential attention on this matter is highly appreciated.

ATTY, EMELYNE V’ TALA“IS, CESO 1V
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20221200131

Cc: MR. JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN

*jet
DTN: 20221101007

FN: MEMO TO ALL REGION (MR. JEREMAYA PAGULAYAN)
Dated: 12/05/2022
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11/24/22, 11:20 AM Yahoo Mail - Fw: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

)

Fw: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

From: Land Management Bureau (denrimb@yahoo.com) N

To:  Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com W‘M '

Date: Thursday, November 24, 2022 at 08:51 AM GMT+8 (| /} ) ‘ |

I

- -

o | Rt
Good day po B s
Pasuyo po for DTS

Salamat po

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Land Management Bureau

Website: https://lmb.gov.ph/

Email: Imb@denr.gov.ph/dentlmb@yahoo.com

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Jeremaya Conchi Pagulayan <jpagulayan@iripple.com>
To: Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 24, 2022 at 08:49:27 AM GMT+8
Subject: Re: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

Good morning!

It is to help map out population per barangay in a map for the purpose of helping retailers serve more barangays.
Thank you for your kind assistance!

Regards,

JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN

Executive Assistant

iRipple, Inc.
2305-B East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Ortigas, Pasig City

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain
confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or
their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete this
message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of
this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited

On Wed, Nov 23, 2022 at 12:23 PM Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com> wrote:
Good day Sir,

May we kindly inquire as for the purpose/use of the requested data.
Salamat po.

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Land Management Bureau

Website: https://lmb.gov.ph/

Email: Imb@denr.gov.ph/dentlmb@yahoo.com

On Wednesday, November 23, 2022 at 10:17:10 AM GMT+8, Jeremaya Conchi Pagulayan
<ipagulayan@iripple.com> wrote:

Hello,

I'm Jeremaya from iRipple, Inc; a leading retail solutions provider for smart businesses in the Philippines and
the SouthEast Asian region.

I sent a message through your messenger account and was directed to send an email instead. May | humbly

ask gnd request if you could provide us a list of barangays with their respective coordinates? This will
definitely be a big help to us.

Hope to hear from you soon. Thank you very much!

Best regards,
JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN

about:blank ,‘10(3‘7{
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11/24/22, 11:20 AM Yahoo Mail - Fw: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

Executive Assistant
iRipple, Inc.
2305-B East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Ortigas, Pasig City

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may
contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then
delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or
storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited

about:blank
2/2




12/1/22, 11:49 AM Gmail - Fw: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

M Gma|| ' Imb gsd <Imbgsd@gmail.com>

Fw: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com> Mon, Nov 28, 2022 at 10:32 AM
Reply-To: Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>
To: Lmb Gsd <Imbgsd@gmail.com>

Good day po
Kindly see follow up email po, related to 20221101007

Salamat po

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Land Management Bureau

Website: hitps://Imb.gov.ph/

Email: Imb@denr.gov.ph/denrimb@yahoo.com

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Jeremaya Conchi Pagulayan <jpagulayan@iripple.com>
To: Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 at 10:26:41 AM GMT+8
Subject: Re: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

Hello,
May | ask if my request is possible; and how soon will | be able to get the data?

Thank you!

JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN

Executive Assistant

iRipple, Inc.

2305-B East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Ortigas, Pasig City

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain
confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or their
agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete this message and

any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its
attachments is strictly prohibited

On Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 9:01 AM Jeremaya Conchi Pagulayan <jpagulayan@iripple.com> wrote:
Hello,

May | ask if my request is possible; and how soon will | be able to get the data?

Thanks!

JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN

Executive Assistant

iRipple, Inc.

2305-B East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Ortigas, Pasig City

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(
confi

s) and may contain
dential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c56a31 f553&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1 750705392355355326&simpl=msg-f%3A1 7507053923... 1/3




12/1/22, 11:49 AM Gmail - Fw: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

4 theit agent, ‘or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete this
message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of
this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited

On Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 8:51 AM Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com> wrote:
Good day Ma'am/Sir,

Acknowledging receipt of your email.

Stay safe at salamat po.

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Land Management Bureau

Website: https://imb.gov.ph/

Email: Imb@denr.gov.ph/denrimb@yahoo.com

On Thursday, November 24, 2022 at 08:49:27 AM GMT+8, Jeremaya Conchi Pagulayan <jpagulayan@iripple.com>
wrote:

Good morning!

Itis to help map out population per barangay in a map for the purpose of helping retailers serve more barangays.
Thank you for your kind assistance!

Regards,

JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN

Executive Assistant

iRipple, Inc.

2305-B East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Ortigas, Pasig City

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may
contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then
delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notifi

or storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited

ed that any use, dissemination, copying,

On Wed, Nov 23, 2022 at 12:23 PM Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com> wrote:
Good day Sir,

May we kindly inquire as for the purpose/use of the requested data.
Salamat po.

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Land Management Bureau

Website: https://imb.gov.ph/
Email: Imb@denrgov.ph/denrlmb@yahoo.com

On Wednesday, November 23, 2022 at 10:17:10 AM GMT+8, Jeremaya Conchi Pagulayan
<jpagulayan@iripple.com> wrote:

Hello,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O/?ik=c56331f553&view

=pt&search=al|&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1 750705392355355326&simpl=msg-f%3A1 7507053923... 2/3




12/1/22, 11:49 AM Gmail - Fw: Request: List of barangays with coordinates

I'm Jeremaya from iRipple, Inc; a leading retail solutions provider for smart businesses in the Philippines and
the SouthEast Asian region.

| sent a message through your messenger account and was directed to send an email instead. May |
humbly ask and request if you could provide us a list of barangays with their respective coordinates? This
will definitely be a big help to us.

Hope to hear from you soon. Thank you very much!

Best regards,

JEREMAYA R. PAGULAYAN

Executive Assistant

iRipple, Inc.

2305-B East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Ortigas, Pasig City

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may
contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this
message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then
delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby natified that any use, dissemination,
copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c56a31 f553&view=pl&search=all&permmsgid =msg-f%3A1 750705392355355326&simpl=msg-f%3A1 7507053923
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